
Conservation Partnership Field Day 

at Cooper Family Farms 
 

9:15am—Welcome    Jeff Clark, Kershaw Soil and Water Conservation District 
      Kenny Mullis, Richland Soil and Water Conservation District 
      Aubrey Cooper, Cooper Family Farms 
9:20am—Farm Overview   Chanda Cooper, Richland Soil and Water Conservation District 
 
9:30am—High Tunnel Production  Gena Moore, Carolina Farm Stewardship Association 
 
10:00am—Soil Health and Cover Crops Gordon Mikell, USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
      Dr. Buz Kloot, University of South Carolina 
10:30am—Break 
 
10:45am—Irrigation Consideration Dr. Dara Park, Clemson University 
 
11:15am—Pollinator Habitat  Sudie Thomas, USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
 
11:45am—Sponsor Remarks  Caleb Coleman, Little Mill Seed 
      Wayne Watkins, Watkins Construction Company 
      Bonnie and Mike Swearingen, AAA Well Drilling 
      Greg Carroll, Guess Irrigation 
      Robert Hoffman, Roundstone Native Seed 
12:00pm—Lunch    Invocation by Herb Kelso 
      Tripp Guinn, The Catery on Broad 
12:45pm—Conservation Assistance Kellee Melton, USDA-NRCS 
 
1:15pm—FSMA and Produce Safety Brooke Horton, SC Department of Agriculture 
 
1:25pm—Q&A, Evaluations, & Door Prizes 
 
1:30pm—Cooper Family Farms Tour  
 
2:00pm – Dismiss from Field 

Cooper Family Farms 
Aubrey, Janet, Rhett, and Chanda Cooper 

209 Stokes Rd., Bishopville, SC 29010 
803.427.0572 cell • 803.425.9795 home 



Jeff Clark, Chairman 
Donna Douglas, Manager 

Kershaw Soil and Water Conservation District 
donna.douglas@sc.nacdnet.net 

803.432.4174  
 

Kenny Mullis, Chairman 
Chanda Cooper, Education Coordinator 
Charlie Fisher, Administrative Assistant 

Richland Soil and Water Conservation District 
soilandwater@rcgov.us  

803.576.2080 
 

Gena Moore, Organic Research Coordinator 
Carolina Farm Stewardship Association 

gena@carolinafarmstewards.org 
919.542.2402 ex. 836  

 
Gordon Mikell, Conservation Agronomist, CCA 
USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 

gordon.mikell@sc.usda.gov 
803.253.3893 office 
803.206.0106 cell 

 
Dr. Robin “Buz” Kloot, Research Professor 

University of South Carolina  
KLOOT@mailbox.sc.edu 

803.240.1059 
 

Dr. Dara Park, Associate Professor 
Clemson University 

darap@clemson.edu 
843.319.4957 

 
Sudie Daves Thomas, Wildlife Biologist 

USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 
sudie.thomas@sc.usda.gov 

803.664.0806  
 
 

Kellee Melton, Assistant State Conservationist 
USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service 

kellee.melton@sc.usda.gov  
803.765.5681  

 
Brooke Horton, Produce Safety Outreach Specialist 

SC Department of Agriculture 
BHorton@scda.sc.gov 

803.351.1244  
 

Carl and Caleb Coleman 
Little Mill Seed 

littlemillseed@gmail.com 
843.632.2784 

 
Wayne Watkins 

Watkins Construction Company 
803.432.5980 home 
803.420.7093 cell 

 
Bonnie and Mike Swearingen 

AAA Well Drilling 
info@aaawelldrilling.com 

803.755.1203 
 

Greg Carroll 
Guess Irrigation 

gregcarroll@guessirrigation.com 
803.664.2778 

 
Robert Hoffman 

Roundstone Native Seed 
robert@roundstoneseed.com 

888.531.2353  
 

Tripp Guinn 
The Catery on Broad 

thecateryonbroad@gmail.com 
803.425.1011 
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